



Alstom appoints new Chief Human Resources Officer

26 February 2025 – Alstom, global leader in smart and sustainable mobility, is pleased to announce the appointment of Marcella Hoffmann, as Chief Human Resources Officer and member of the Alstom Leadership Team, effective 1 July 2025. She succeeds Helen Bradley, who will depart the company for personal reasons.

"We are delighted to welcome Marcella Hoffmann to Alstom's Leadership Team. Her extensive experience across multiple roles and divisions within Airbus will be of great value and support Alstom's development moving forward" stated Henri Poupart-Lafarge, Chief Executive Officer of Alstom.

Marcella Hoffmann joins Alstom from Airbus Defence and Space, where she served as Executive Vice President Human Resources and Head of Human Resources for Airbus Germany. She brings over 20 years of experience at Airbus, leading Human Resources for various functions, including engineering, production, sales, and customer services. Hoffmann also led the global HR business partner and talent & executive management organization for the commercial aircraft business.

Hoffmann added: "I am delighted and feel very privileged to be joining Alstom, a world leader in sustainable transportation. I am looking forward to working with Alstom's talented, innovative teams worldwide, as this great company rises to the challenges and opportunities for the future".

"We thank Helen Bradley for her leadership and and dedication during her time with us. Helen spearheaded the launch of several critical projects to support our transformation goals and growth. We wish her the best in her future endeavours" Poupart-Lafarge concluded.

ALSTOM™ is a protected trademark of the Alstom Group.



About Alstom

Alstom commits to contribute to a low carbon future by developing and promoting innovative and sustainable transportation solutions that people enjoy riding. From high-speed trains, metros, monorails, trams, to turnkey systems, services, infrastructure, signalling and digital mobility, Alstom offers its diverse customers the broadest portfolio in the industry. With its presence in 64 countries and a talent base of over 84,700 people from 184 nationalities, the company focuses its design, innovation, and project management skills to where mobility solutions are needed most. Listed in France, Alstom generated revenues of €17.6 billion for the fiscal year ending on 31 March 2024.

Contacts

Press:

HQ

Stéphane SAVIGNARD – Tel.: +33 (0)7 63 00 48 76 stephane.savignard@alstomgroup.com

For more information, please visit www.alstom.com.

Thomas ANTOINE - Tel.: +33 (0)6 11 47 28 60

thomas.antoine@alstomgroup.com